the Energy Bureau has the power to impose these penalties:

(a) The Energy Bureau shall impose administrative fines for violations of
this Act, or the regulations and orders issued thereunder, committed
by any person or electric power company subject to its jurisdiction, of
up to a maximum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per day.
Said fines shall never exceed five percent (5%) of the gross sales, fifteen
percent (15%) of the net income, or ten percent (10%) of the net worth
of the sanctioned person or the electric power company. The greater of
the aforementioned amounts corresponding to the most recent taxable
year shall be the amount of the fine.

(b) If the person or certified electric power company commits a
subsequent violation of this Act, the Energy Bureau may impose
penalties of up to a maximum of twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000) per day. In such cases and by unanimous determination of
the Energy Bureau, it may impose fines up to twice the limitations on
the basis of sales, income or assets set forth in subsection (a) of this
Section and up to five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000).